

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

April 14, 2023 For information contact: Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240 frances@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation Receives \$500,000 from Lincoln Legacy Foundation

The Hendricks County Community Foundation (HCCF) announced today it has received a \$500,000 gift from the Lincoln Legacy Foundation, Inc. The gift will be used to open the new Lincoln Bank Legacy Donor Advised Fund at the Community Foundation to benefit both Plainfield and Hendricks County as a whole.

The new fund will continue the legacy of charitable grantmaking of the Lincoln Federal Charitable Foundation, Inc., which was founded in 1998 by Lincoln Federal Savings Bank. The Foundation was later named the Lincoln Charitable Foundation, Inc. (2005-2009), and then, when Lincoln Bank was acquired by First Merchants Bank, the First Merchants Charitable Foundation, Inc. (2009-2022). The Foundation made charitable grants to nonprofits in the counties where Lincoln Bank had branches and customers prior to the acquisition by First Merchants.

The Board of the Lincoln Legacy Foundation voted in 2023 to dissolve the private foundation and distribute its assets to the community foundations in those same counties, including Hendricks County. The Lincoln Legacy Foundation made over \$2.2 million in grants during its history, including almost \$950,000 to benefit Hendricks County charitable organizations.

"We are honored to partner with the Lincoln Legacy Foundation to continue its work in Hendricks County," said William Rhodehamel, President & CEO of HCCF. "They have steadfastly supported important projects and programs in our community that have made Hendricks County a better place. We are so pleased to work with the Board of the Lincoln Legacy Foundation to ensure that the positive impact they've created not only continues to grow, but continues forever."

Former Lincoln Legacy Foundation Board Members John Baer, Jerry Holifield and Dave Mansfield will serve as advisors to the new Lincoln Bank Legacy Fund at HCCF. Once they step down, the Community Foundation will become the advisor to the fund and grantmaking will continue in perpetuity. Grants will follow the general spirit of the grantmaking history of the Lincoln Legacy Foundation, with a primary focus on health & human services and education within Hendricks County, with occasional focus on special projects within Plainfield.

Lincoln Legacy Foundation Board President David Mansfield stated, "We are excited to begin this new partnership with HCCF and continue our commitment of supporting the many fine charitable organizations who do so much to make Hendricks County a great place to live."

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$18 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families,

businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2022, the Community Foundation gave over \$1.6M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation | 6319 East US Highway 36, Suite 211, Avon, IN 46123

Unsubscribe frances@hendrickscountycf.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byfrances@hendrickscountycf.orgin collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!